



PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

To.

The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Communication and Works Department.

Subject:

RESOLUTION NO. 606 ADOPTED BY THE PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY

OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

Dear Sir,

I am directed to say that the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa in its sitting held on 10-09-2015 has adopted unanimously the following Resolution No. 606 moved by Syed Jaffar Shah, Member Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

بالائی سوات میں سال 2010ء کے سیلاب کی وجہ سے مدین، بحرین اور کالام میں ٹیلی فون لائن کا نظام تباہ ہو چکاہے کا فی عرصہ گزرنے کے باوجود ٹیلی فون لائن کا نظام تا حال بحال نہ ہو سکا اور عوام کو سخت تکلیف کا سامنا ہے۔

للذا یہ اسمبلی صوبائی حکومت سے سفارش کرتی ہے کہ وہ وفاقی حکومت سے اس امر کی سفارش کرے کہ بالائی سوات کے علاقوں مدین، بحرین اور کالام میں ٹیلی فون لائنوں کا سسٹم بحال کیا جائے۔

Your kind attention is invited to Sub-rule (3) of rule 135 of the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Procedure and Conduct of Business Rules, 1988 which requires that the Department concerned of the Government shall report to the Provincial Assembly Secretariat about the action taken on the resolution within a period of two months form the date of communication.

Yours faithfully

(MUHAMMAD YOUNAS)
Assistant Secretary-II,

Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa-